DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1872.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$1,907.00 Pgs=4

05/23/2018 12:56 PM

2018-914624

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1220-22-110-065

File No:

143-2541490 (mk)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,872.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Michael H. Gottlieb and Joann Gottlieb

753 Mammoth Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ronald E. Kelly and Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustees of the Kelly Trust dated February 19, 1997

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Michael H. Gottlieb and Joann Gottlieb, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 151, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD ON NOVEMBER 4, 1970, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50056.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/11/2018

Ronald E. Kelly and Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustees of the Kelly Trust Dated 2/19/1997 Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustee Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustee	\
Ronald E. Kelly, Trustee	1
STATE OF AV) COUNTY OF DOUGLAD ; SS.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated Apr 11, 2018 under Escrow No. 143-2541490 .	ris

Ronald E. Kelly and Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustees of the Kelly Trust Dated 2/19/1997 University Trustee Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustee Land J.	\
Ronald E. Kelly, Trustee	
STATE OF AV ; ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 4-17-18	by
Carolyn M. Kelly, Trustee.	
MARY KELSH MARY Public - State of Nevada	
Notary Public (My commission expires: 1/1/0-/8) Notary Public No: 69-49567-6 * Expires November 8, 2018	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Doed dated Am	ei I

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated April 11, 2018 under Escrow No. 143-2541490.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California County of San Bernard	lino			_		
On April 19, 2017	before a	ne, Shal	hab Shams insert name	-Hakimi, a	a Notary F	ublic cer)
norconally appeared	Ronald E. Kelly					

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th/ey executed the same in his/her/th/eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th/eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Town (Seal)

SHAHAB SHAMS-HAKIMI COMM. #2131049 DHOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2019

Document: Grant, Batgain and Sale Deed

of Pages: Two + Ack.

Date of Document: April 19, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		/\
a)	1220-22-110-065			()
b)				\ \
c)	•			
d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ \
2.	Type of Property			\ \
a)	Vacant Land	b) x Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind't	Date of Record	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other	, riodic rionic	Hoces	
" 3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$480,0	00.00
٥.	•		/	00.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of p	-)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		_\$480,0	00.00
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$1,872	.00
4.	If Exemption Claim	ed:		/
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Secti	on:	
	b. Explain reason for		\	
5.		ntage being transferred:	%	
~75	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges,	under penalty of p	erjury, pursuant to NRS
3/5	o.UbU and NKS 3/5.11	0, that the information	provided is correct Ocumentation if call	ed upon to substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, t	he parties agree th	ed upon to substantiate at disallowance of any
clai	med exemption or oth	ner determination of add	itional tax due, ma	v result in a penalty of
109	6 of the tax due plus in	nterest at 1% per month	Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the Buyer and ed.
				200 H +
_	nature:		Capacity:	
Sigi	nature:	TNEODMATTON	Capacity:	TEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) (REQUI	RED.)		QUIRED)
	Ronald E. Ke	elly and Carolyn M.		-
Prin	Kelly, Truste nt Name: Dated2/19/1	es of the Kelly Trust		thael H. Gottlieb and Inn Gottlieb
	lress: 11103 Sandy			Mammoth Way
City		-	City: Gardnerv	ille
Sta		Zip: 92308	State: NV	Zip: 89460
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDIN	G (required if not	seller or buyer)
		n Title Insurance	=:	2544422 14 1
	nt Name: Company	20F C. H. 101	_ File Number: <u>143</u> -	-2541490 mk/ mk
7904		y 395, Suite 101	- Ctator NIV	7in: 80422
City	/: Minden	RECORD THIS FORM MAY	State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>
	(AO A PUDLIU I	KECOKO TUTO LOKIJI IJA I	DE KECOKDED/MI	CKOLITHED)